A
U
I
/
C
O
A
X

0.375 max
0.350
(8.890)
0.018 typ
(0.457)
0.500 max
(12.700)
0.280 max
(7.112) (9.525)
DIMENSIONS: Inch(mm)
CO-PLANARITY: 0.004(0.102)
0-6°
Turns Rise PRI / SEC PRI
OCL Ratio Time Cw/w LL DCR
Part Number ( µH ±20%) (±5%) ( ns max) ( pF max) ( µH max) ( Ω max) Package
TG01-0506N 50 1:1 3.0 7 .15 .20 N
TG01-0756N 75 1:1 3.0 7 .15 .20 N
TG01-1006N 100 1:1 3.0 10 .20 .20 N
TG01-1506N 150 1:1 3.0 12 .20 .25 N
TG01-0506P 50 1:1 3.0 8 .20 .28 P
TG01-0756P 75 1:1 3.0 10 .20 .30 P
TG01-1006P 100 1:1 3.0 10 .20 .32 P
Package N Package P